
Date Days Plan Game # Overnight Accommodation Sharing with who? Tour Options
Sunday, 22 June 2025 Fly out from Sydney

Monday, 23 June 2025 Arrive in UK Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler
Tuesday, 24 June 2025 Free day Manchester - team Welcome Dinner in the evening Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler

Wednesday, 25 June 2025 Game v TBA @ Hammerwich CC 1 Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler 2 hours each way
Thursday, 26 June 2025 Game v Northern XI @ Grappenhall CC 2 Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler 45 mins each way

Friday, 27 June 2025 Game v Lions @ Cheadle Hulme CC 3 Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler 45 mins each way
Saturday, 28 June 2025 Free day Manchester Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler Chester races?

Sunday, 29 June 2025 Free day Manchester - Armed Forces Day Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler
Monday, 30 June 2025 ODI # 1 v ENGLAND @ Littleborough CC 4 Hotel Indigo Manchester - Victoria Station Stephen Butler 45 mins each way

Tuesday, 1 July 2025 Transfer from Manchester to Stirling Hotel Colessio - Stirling Stephen Butler Take train to Glasgow instead 4.5 hours in the Bus
Wednesday, 2 July 2025 ODI v SCOTLAND 5 Hotel Colessio - Stirling Stephen Butler 15 mins each way

Thursday, 3 July 2025 Transfer from Stirling to Leeds The Queens Hotel - Leeds Stephen Butler 5 hours in the Bus
Friday, 4 July 2025 Game v Lions @ Oughtibridge CC 6 The Queens Hotel - Leeds Stephen Butler 1 hour each way

Saturday, 5 July 2025 Free day Leeds The Queens Hotel - Leeds Stephen Butler
Sunday, 6 July 2025 Free day Leeds The Queens Hotel - Leeds Stephen Butler

Monday, 7 July 2025 ODI # 2 v ENGLAND @ Fairburn CC 7 The Queens Hotel - Leeds Stephen Butler 45 mins each way
Tuesday, 8 July 2025 Transfer from Leeds to Stratford-upon-Avon Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler 3 hours in the Bus

Wednesday, 9 July 2025 Game v Midlands XI @ Loughborough 8 Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler 1 hr 15 mins each way
Thursday, 10 July 2025 Game v Lions @ Stratford upon Avon CC 9 Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler 300 metres walk

Friday, 11 July 2025 Free day Stratford-upon-Avon Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler Stratford-upon-Avon walking tour and river boat trip.
Saturday, 12 July 2025 Free day Stratford-upon-Avon Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler

Sunday, 13 July 2025 Game v Chairmans XI @ Oakamoor CC 10 Swan's Nest Hotel - Stratford-upon-Avon Stephen Butler 1 hr 45 mins each way
Monday, 14 July 2025 Transfer from Stratford-upon-Avon to Cardiff Hilton Cardiff Stephen Butler 2 hours in the Bus
Tuesday, 15 July 2025 Free Day Cardiff Hilton Cardiff Stephen Butler

Wednesday, 16 July 2025 ODI v WALES @ Swansea 11 Hilton Cardiff Stephen Butler 1 hour each way
Thursday, 17 July 2025 Transfer from Cardiff to Windsor Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 3 hours in the Bus

Friday, 18 July 2025 ODI # 3 v ENGLAND @ Thame CC 12 Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 45 mins each way
Saturday, 19 July 2025 Free Day Windsor Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly

Sunday, 20 July 2025 Game v South East XI @ The Mote 13 Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 2 hours each way
Monday, 21 July 2025 ODI # 4 v ENGLAND @ Sparsholt CC 14 Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 1 hr 15 mins each way
Tuesday, 22 July 2025 Free Day Windsor Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly

Wednesday, 23 July 2025 Game v TBA @ Oxted CC 15 Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 1 hr 15 mins each way
Thursday, 24 July 2025 ODI # 5 v ENGLAND @ Royal Ascot CC 16 Holiday Inn Express Windsor Peter O'Reilly 20 mins each way

Friday, 25 July 2025 Ascot Races Holiday Inn Express Windsor ? 2 night extension for the King George race meeting
Saturday, 26 July 2025 Ascot Races & Evening races at Windsor Holiday Inn Express Windsor ? 2 night extension for the King George race meeting

Sunday, 27 July 2025 Cricket : Buccaneers at Lindfield?
Monday, 28 July 2025 Free Day
Tuesday, 29 July 2025 Possible Fly out date - Flight not booked as yet

Wednesday, 30 July 2025
Thursday, 31 July 2025


